ASSIGNMENT REC

09-25-2000



 \mathbf{ET} Patents Only

	1911 STOTE DIES ISSE DIGN DUSSE (SU 1911)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents c 10	1468409	t. No.: 3047-24
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):
Valmet Automation Inc.	Neles Automa Tulppatie 1 FIN-00880 H Finland	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\triangle \) No \(\triangle \)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: December 31, 1999	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ⊠
4. Application No. <u>09/339,415</u> Patent No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔲 No 🛚	_	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number <u>1</u>	of applications and patents involved:
Jason P. Cooper ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009		
		CFR 3.41) \$40.00 osed norized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit accor	unt number: 16-0605
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. [Second R. Cooper Reg. No. 38 114]		
Jason P. Cooper, Reg. No. 38,114 Name of Person Signing Bignature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
22/2000 DHGUYEN 00000113 09339415		

09/

01 FC:581 CLT01/4437594v1 40.00 DP

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Valmet Automation Oy
Trade Register Number: 412.663
Date of registration: 18.05.1988
Domicile: Helsinki

Register entries:

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (registered 19.10.1988 - 30.12.1999)

Parallel trade name English: Valmet Automation Inc.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (registered 31.12.1999)

By permission granted by the registration authority the following companies have merged by founding a company named Neles Automation Ov. Trade Reg.No. 775.607:

Oy, Trade Reg.No. 775.607: Neles Controls Oy, Trade Reg.No. 140.638

Valmet Automation Oy, Trade Reg. No. 412.663.

DISSOLUTION (registered 31.12.1999)

The company has been dissolved.

FINAL ACCOUNT (registered 26.04.2000)

The Board of Directors and the Managing Director have presented the final account on 3 March 2000.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

No information on bankruptcy, liquidation or reorganization proceedings, if any, is available in the computer system from the time preceding September 6, 1995.

31.12.1999 Termination of business entered in the register.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

19.10.1988 - 30.12.1999 Valmet Automation Oy 18.05.1988 - 18.10.1988 Valmet Automatio Oy

Helsinki, 02 June 2000

For a true copy of the extract:

Kati Laaksonen

Administrative Officer

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

Fee 110 FM

PATENT REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0257